
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.46

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt10 30.46

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos9 33.1

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens8 34.15

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire8 34.34

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue6 40.11

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 2 52.19

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8022 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 41.79

8024 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 44.47



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.05

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt10 34.05

12032 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish9 37.42

12039 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT

12055 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 29.28

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 37.03



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.24

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt10 27.24

16032 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 31.43

16012 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 31.7

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt8 32.9

16004 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire7 33.66

16068 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney7 34.82

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley4 43.49

16056 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ NT

16024 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 28.94

16027 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 32.26

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 37.97

16069 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 45.12



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.08

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.08

20028 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze9 27.22

20051 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 28.13

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse8 29.78

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert8 29.79

20067 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins8 29.89

20053 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 30 

20050 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 30.89

20052 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 32.25

20103 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney7 32.29

20072 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois7 32.51

20013 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli7 33.02

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley6 34.2

20020 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur4 41.75

20023 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd3 44.27

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly3 44.76

20006 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ NT

20102 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ NT

20104 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20036 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ NT

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20073 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann NQ NT

20077 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.08

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20125 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20069 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20009 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 24.08

20002 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 30.64

20078 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 31.39

20074 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 35.83

20030 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 36.52

20037 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.73

20088 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 38.83

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 40.3

20003 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 45.69

20120 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 45.75

20007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 46.24

20101 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 48.88



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.33

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita10 32.33

24033 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan9 34.82

24004 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter9 35.69

24031 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons8 38.87

24015 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons7 41.61

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira5 48.2

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 32.02

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.11

24026 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 40.06

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 42.31



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.34

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop10 47.34

8030 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra8 53.48



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.67

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 35.67

12017 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana NQ 43.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.32

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney10 29.32

20048 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 32.32

16044 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson7 37.04

16059 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale5 43.16

16072 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ NT

16054 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.86

16043 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 39.18



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.75

CCNE 7/23/2017

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 39.75

20108 Dixon All American Casey Gagnon NQ NT

20106 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20085 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20064 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.43

20096 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 38.3

20115 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 47.97



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20107 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles100 42.4 3.0189



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 7/23/2017

124

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ NT

12039 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 51.79 2.3943



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/23/2017

126

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 46.11 2.7326



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20077 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 37.55 3.4088



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.82 2.9210

24029 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 56.27 2.2747



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/23/2017

142

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 60.28 2.3557



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

142

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12022 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 71.02 1.9994



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/23/2017

146

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 65.76 2.2202



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 7/23/2017

149

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois100 36.65 4.0655

20078 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 37.6 3.9628

20073 Petey Australian Shepherd Kyle Schumann100 50.76 2.9354

20120 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson95 41.98 3.5493

20103 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney95 45.73 3.2583

20104 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20071 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 57.62 2.5859

20101 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 61.01 2.4422

20082 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 72.86 2.0450

20069 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 76.53 1.9469



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCNE 7/23/2017

149

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 61.26 2.4323



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 59.05 2.7604

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 51.06 3.1923



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 64.98 2.5085



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16071 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 52.44 3.2037

16004 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 56.99 2.9479

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 73.58 2.2832



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Neon All American Pam Green100 36.66 4.7190

20002 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 39.84 4.3424

20006 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 51 3.3922

20009 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20074 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 45.01 3.8436

20102 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 50.75 3.4089

20088 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 51.19 3.3796

20067 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 61.83 2.798

20003 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 66.82 2.5890

20007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 69.5 2.4892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 51.23 3.3769

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 53.75 3.2186

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 55.29 3.129

24026 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 55.76 3.1026



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 39.8 4.0955

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.76 3.9033

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.4 3.8443

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.47 3.6654

8004 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 54.73 2.9783

8026 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 58.13 2.8041

8010 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 61.92 2.6324

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 51.16 3.1861

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 59.2 2.7534

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 59.8 2.7258

8024 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 67.16 2.4270



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.71 4.2108

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 39.35 4.1423

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 46.04 3.5404

12032 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.31 3.4454

12007 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 48.79 3.3408

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 53.39 3.0530

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 54.44 2.9941

12034 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville100 60.05 2.7144

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12010 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12011 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 46.95 3.4718

12031 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 47.36 3.4417



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.3 4.6281

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.67 4.5814

16034 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 40.52 4.1461

16035 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 41.17 4.0806

16067 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 42.32 3.9698

16027 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 42.39 3.9632

16068 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 42.72 3.9326

16011 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 43.94 3.8234

16012 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.99 3.8190

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.47 3.4661

16065 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 48.67 3.4518

16038 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 48.88 3.437

16069 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 51.59 3.2564

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16039 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 35.05 4.7932

16016 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 38.94 4.3143

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 45.76 3.6713

16024 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 46.04 3.6490

16032 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 46.34 3.6254

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 47.97 3.5022

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.99 3.5007

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 48.5 3.4639

16029 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 49.96 3.3627

16066 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 50.42 3.3320



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 53.75 3.1256

16033 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 66.16 2.5393

16036 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 66.74 2.5172



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.18 4.9176

20053 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 37.75 4.5828

20091 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 37.86 4.5695

20051 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.62 4.3665

20044 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.15 4.3088

20043 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 40.58 4.2632

20030 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 40.81 4.2392

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 41.7 4.1487

20045 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie100 42.7 4.0515

20125 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.44 3.8929

20019 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 44.53 3.8850

20038 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 45.71 3.7847

20013 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 46.45 3.7244

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 47.04 3.6777

20015 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 49.4 3.5020

20023 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 51.77 3.3417

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 54.95 3.1483

20011 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ NT

20028 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 22.78 7.5944

20033 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 36.37 4.7567

20024 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 40.5 4.2716

20049 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 41.14 4.2052

20022 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 41.49 4.1697

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.82 4.1368

20008 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 44.18 3.9158



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.26 3.9087

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 44.64 3.8754

20029 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 45.06 3.8393

20034 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 46.43 3.7260

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.65 3.7085

20036 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 46.9 3.6887

20021 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 47.2 3.6653

20037 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 47.46 3.6452

20093 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 48.26 3.5847

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 48.46 3.57

20089 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 49.17 3.5184

20020 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 49.48 3.4964

20016 Bali Belgian Malinois Lisa Halpin NQ 51.02 3.3908

20052 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 57 3.0351

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 62.13 2.7845

20092 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 64.11 2.6985

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 64.16 2.6964

20031 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 64.67 2.6751

20094 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 67.65 2.5573



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 39.34 4.3976

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 41.34 4.1848

24050 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 42.46 4.0744

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 42.8 4.0421

24004 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 45.02 3.8427

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 47.74 3.6238

24033 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 47.92 3.6102

24006 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 48.99 3.5313

24011 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 50.85 3.4022

24021 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 52.01 3.3263

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.69 4.8473

24023 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 44.76 3.8651

24010 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 47.21 3.6645

24032 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.34 3.5063

24015 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 51.17 3.3809

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 52.18 3.3154

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 54.77 3.1587

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 56.08 3.0849

24031 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 67.8 2.5516

24019 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 69.96 2.4728



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCNE 7/23/2017

124

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 50.98 2.4323



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/23/2017

126

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 53.39 2.36



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson90 59.72 2.1433



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20108 Dixon All American Casey Gagnon NQ 47.05 2.7205



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

142

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 78.94 1.7988



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/23/2017

149

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16059 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 57.67 2.5837



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCNE 7/23/2017

149

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20084 Dobby All American Lynn Carlson100 57.32 2.5994

20106 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek95 56.26 2.6484

20076 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20105 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 67.69 2.2012



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 64.39 2.5314



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana NQ 58.95 2.8499



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 50.59 3.4196

20095 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 74.73 2.3150



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.33 3.677

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.94 3.5481

4003 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 46.73 3.4881

4012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 47.52 3.4301

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 53.98 3.0196

4013 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

163

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 58.82 2.7712

8012 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 63.29 2.5754

8028 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 67.39 2.4188

8015 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 46.51 3.5046

8016 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown NQ 61.58 2.647

8013 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 62.31 2.616



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 42.39 3.9632



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 41.24 4.195

20048 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.67 3.9615

16042 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 49.31 3.5084

16043 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 50.93 3.3968

16050 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 56.66 3.0533

16041 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16049 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.82 4.3446

16054 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 48.21 3.5885

16044 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 50.79 3.4062

16047 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 51.58 3.3540

16051 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 59.63 2.9012

16070 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 61.45 2.8153



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

173

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20098 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 51.51 3.3586

20056 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 54.06 3.2001

20115 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 54.2 3.1919

20057 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 59.64 2.9007

20055 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 61.48 2.8139

20100 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 62.13 2.7845

20063 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 69.03 2.5062

20061 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 49.81 3.4732

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 50.81 3.4048

20062 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 51.06 3.3882

20059 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 54.4 3.1801

20099 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 57.78 2.9941

20064 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 58.15 2.9751



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 38.16

8004 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 57.84

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.78



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.73

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 33.79

12031 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 45.96



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.8

16012 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.55

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 41.55

16027 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 42.2

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 42.91

16067 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock NQ 44.75

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.11

16069 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 49.78

16038 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 50.06

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 50.45

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 54.69



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 34.25

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 38.27

20125 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 43.4

20050 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.61

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 49.46

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20028 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 38.5

20043 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 38.91

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 39.56

20053 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.89

20029 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 43.75

20051 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 50.31



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 38.96

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 42.87

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

24021 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24023 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 58.09

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 58.14



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 48.96



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 42.95

16044 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 58.56



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

CCNE 7/23/2017

0

Collie club of New England

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20064 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 53.77



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/23/2017

123

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20107 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles95 34.63 3.5518



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/23/2017

111

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos100 29.69 3.7386

12024 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.4 2.3922



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/23/2017

117

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 30.42 3.8462



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/23/2017

123

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

20077 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 23.89 5.1486

20087 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 34.22 3.5944

20071 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 39.35 3.1258



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/23/2017

123

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24029 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell100 42 2.9286



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens95 27.61 4.6360



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12055 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 35.67 3.5884

12039 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 49.51 2.5853



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCNE 7/23/2017

133

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Barack Cocker Spaniel Ginger MacFarlane NQ 37.88 3.5111

16071 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante NQ 38.56 3.4492



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCNE 7/23/2017

137

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 21.41 6.3989

20072 Ridley Border Collie Sara Aubois100 22.11 6.1963

20078 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 24.17 5.6682

20101 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine95 24.51 5.5896

20120 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson95 28.26 4.8478

20082 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20103 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 24.03 5.7012

20067 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 24.23 5.6541

20102 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 27.88 4.9139

20069 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 56.37 2.4304



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCNE 7/23/2017

137

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher95 31.14 4.3995

24026 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.44 4.2232

24028 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 48.29 2.8370



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 44.15 3.5561

8029 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 58.13 2.7008



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Monet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Cheryl Mandeville100 43.68 3.5943

12031 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12001 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/23/2017

162

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 54.49 2.9730



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Neon All American Pam Green100 23.91 7.0263

20006 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 33.41 5.0284

20003 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 35.41 4.7444

20008 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 44.56 3.7702

20104 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 45.96 3.6554

20007 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 57.23 2.9355



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin100 33.46 5.0209

24004 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 34.57 4.8597

24003 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis100 36.7 4.5777

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 46.23 3.6340



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.82 5.6434

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.56 5.4972

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.75 5.1057

8024 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 32.06 4.8971

8005 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 39.42 3.9827

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 50.8 3.0906

8025 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 37.32 4.2069

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 39.36 3.9888

8004 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 46.1 3.4056

8010 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 49.22 3.1898

8026 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 54 2.9074



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 33.2 4.7289

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.57 4.6768

12010 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 37.11 4.2307

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.88 5.8408

12033 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 27.12 5.7891

12011 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.89 5.2526

12008 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 31.35 5.008

12007 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 48.62 3.2291

12004 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 50.63 3.1009



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/23/2017

162

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 27.14 5.9690

16024 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 29.28 5.5328

16035 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 29.42 5.5065

16067 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 29.43 5.5046

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 29.56 5.4804

16027 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 29.66 5.4619

16012 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.47 5.3167

16011 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.7 4.9541

16026 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.93 4.6378

16028 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.61 4.5493

16038 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 36.12 4.4850

16033 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ NT

16021 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16039 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 25.75 6.2913

16034 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 25.9 6.2548

16014 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.17 6.1903

16066 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 27.38 5.9167

16029 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 27.44 5.9038

16068 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 31.68 5.1136

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.16 5.0373

16004 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 34.66 4.674

16032 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 35.12 4.6128

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 35.49 4.5647



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/23/2017

162

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.63 4.0878

16069 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 41.85 3.871

16065 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 42.3 3.8298

16036 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 42.45 3.8163



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.49 6.5908

20053 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.38 6.3685

20022 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 26.4 6.3636

20030 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 26.61 6.3134

20002 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 26.92 6.2407

20091 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.28 6.1584

20051 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.04 5.9914

20035 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.12 5.9744

20090 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 28.45 5.9051

20037 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.61 5.8721

20017 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.98 5.7971

20050 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.12 5.7692

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.8 5.6376

20092 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30 5.6

20093 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 31.09 5.4037

20013 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.64 5.3097

20015 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 34.04 4.9354

20125 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.08 4.9296

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 35.14 4.7809

20089 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 35.46 4.7377

20020 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 37.95 4.4269

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.5 4.2532

20049 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20043 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 22.47 7.4766



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 27.97 6.0064

20021 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 31.3 5.3674

20016 Bali Belgian Malinois Lisa Halpin NQ 31.99 5.2516

20038 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 32.01 5.2484

20029 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 32.58 5.1565

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 33.02 5.0878

20045 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 33.53 5.0104

20036 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 34.41 4.8823

20019 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 34.8 4.8276

20026 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 34.98 4.8027

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 35.36 4.7511

20052 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 36.19 4.6422

20094 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 38.45 4.3693

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 39.34 4.2705

20033 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 39.38 4.2661

20031 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 40.35 4.1636

20023 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 41.7 4.0288

20034 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 41.81 4.0182



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 25.59 6.5651

24023 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.98 6.4665

24025 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.08 6.2038

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 28.57 5.8803

24032 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.91 5.4351

24050 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.09 5.4037

24008 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.05 5.2418

24033 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 32.68 5.1408

24012 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 35.82 4.6901

24011 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 36.29 4.6294

24019 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 42.06 3.9943

24006 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 32.32 5.1980

24015 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 35.41 4.7444

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 37.07 4.532

24021 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 39.34 4.2705

24031 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 40.27 4.1718

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 40.84 4.1136

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 47.08 3.5684



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/23/2017

111

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 31.37 3.5384



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/23/2017

117

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close100 24.76 4.7254



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCNE 7/23/2017

123

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 62.84 1.9574



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCNE 7/23/2017

123

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20085 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20108 Dixon All American Casey Gagnon NQ 38.66 3.1816



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCNE 7/23/2017

128

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra96 50.51 2.5342



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCNE 7/23/2017

137

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti95 42.97 3.1883

16059 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 36.84 3.7188



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCNE 7/23/2017

137

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek95 34.04 4.0247

20106 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20105 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 34.79 3.9379

20076 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 40.93 3.3472

20084 Dobby All American Lynn Carlson NQ 41.07 3.3358



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 47.42 3.3108



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 29.07 5.7792



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 33.76 4.6505

4012 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 38.18 4.1121

4002 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.03 3.5658

4007 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

4004 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 39.96 3.9289

4005 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 40.2 3.9055

4013 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 44.8 3.5045

4011 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 59.92 2.6202



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCNE 7/23/2017

157

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 33.06 4.7489

8015 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.39 4.5653

8012 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.6 3.6854

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 44.17 3.5544

8013 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 50.95 3.0815

8028 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 55.57 2.8253



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCNE 7/23/2017

162

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 27.49 5.8931

12017 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana100 35.01 4.6272

12027 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 46.67 3.4712



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 29.97 5.6056

16054 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 31.88 5.2698

20048 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 31.89 5.2681

16043 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 32.47 5.1740

16050 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 40.9 4.1076

16042 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 40.95 4.1026

16070 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 41.09 4.0886

16049 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 35.73 4.7019

16047 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 39.73 4.2285



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CCNE 7/23/2017

168

Collie club of New England

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 35.11 4.785

20061 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 35.55 4.7257

20057 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 39.83 4.2179

20056 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.48 4.0501

20055 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 42.48 3.9548

20099 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 44.29 3.7932

20100 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.53 3.4618

20086 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.06 5.2402

20060 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.9 4.9558

20062 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 33.92 4.9528

20098 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 42.26 3.9754

20059 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 45.77 3.6705

20095 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 45.89 3.6609

20064 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 46.49 3.6137

20063 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 48.2 3.4855


